www.ecourtsindia.com

INDIA

## SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) NO...../2015 CC No.14111/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/03/2015 in WP No.5658/2014 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

ISHWAR S/O SHYAMRAO PARATE

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

COURT NO.10

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 10/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal) Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sanjay Kumar Date: 2015.08.10 16:20:42 IST Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com