SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23277/2015

ISHWAR S/O SHYAMRAO PARATE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents)

Date: 04/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. V. Rangam, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Ms. Deepsikha Bharti, Adv.

Ms. Urmil Jeet Kaur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Opportunity for respondent Nos.1 to 5 and 9 to file the counter affidavit has already been declined.

Respondent No.7 has filed counter affidavit but after the opportunity was declined to file counter affidavit.

As such, Registry to make a specific mention in the office report at the time of listing.

None appears for respondent No.6, despite due service.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.10 for filing counter affidavit.

Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent No.8 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 7.9.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar