SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 23277/2015

ISHWAR S/O SHYAMRAO PARATE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents)

Date: 18/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma,Adv. Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Buddy A Ranganadhan, Adv.

Mr. A. V. Rangam, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr A Deb Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr A Deb Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Ms Shuboda, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Opportunity to respondent nos. 1 to 5,7 and 9 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

None appears for respondent no.6 despite due service.

Respondent no.10 has not filed counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity is declined.

Fresh steps for effecting service on respondent no.8 have not been taken despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar